900748727 02/07/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM785232

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rafter W. Industries, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company		12/02/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turner Cycles, LLC, a Texas limited liability company	
Street Address:	735 County Road 2286	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	y: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Code: 77327	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regis	tration Number:	4995824	SILVERBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

281-593-1801 Phone:

Email: daniel@turnercycles.com

Daniel Turner Correspondent Name:

735 COUNTY ROAD 2286 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Cleveland, TEXAS 77327

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Daniel Turner SIGNATURE:** /Daniel Turner/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Registration Gorilla#page1.tif

source=Assignment and transfer of interest Gorilla #page1.tif source=Assignment and transfer of interest Gorilla #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0135 900748727

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Rafter W. Industries, LLC, of 3145 Grigsby Ford Road, Malvern, Arkansas 72104-6247, having adopted, used and continuing to use a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4995824, dated July 12, 2016; and Tuner Cycles, LLC, of 135(spany R), 238). Clauded Texas 17327, being desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof; and, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rafter W. Industries, LLC, hereby assigns to Turner Cycles, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Rafter W. Industries, DLC

By:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF Not Spring

On this day, before me personally appeared J.D. Wright to me well known, who acknowledged that he was Manager of Rafter W. Industries, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, and that he being authorized so to do, had executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by themselves as such officers.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 12, 2022.

My Commission Expires:

04-01-2027

(note D. Tutch Notary Public

CRISTI D. NITCH
Notary Public-Arkansas
Hof Spring County
My Cammission Expires 04-01-2027
Commission # 12700675

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF INTEREST

For and in consideration of stated in the Purchase Agreement by and between Rafter W. Industries, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, and Turner Cycles, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, dated October 6, 2022, as amended, Rafter W. Industries, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, does hereby grant, sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto Turner Cycles, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, all of its right, title and interest, in and to the intangible assets listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Rafter W. Industries, LLC hereby warrants and represents that it has good and marketable title to all of the property and assets to be transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed on 222.

Rafter W. Industries, LLC

By:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF Hot Spring

On this day, before me personally appeared J.D. Wright to me well known, who acknowledged that he was the Manager of Rafter W. Industries, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, and that he being authorized so to do, had executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by themselves as such officers.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 22, 2022.

My Commission Expires:

04-01-2027

Crusti O. Nutch
Notary Public



REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

The name, logo, trademarks, and licenses related to Gorilla Axle.

Silverback/Gorilla Silverback trademarks

All domain names for E Commerce related to Gorilla Axle (.com, .net. .info); all social media accounts for Gorilla Axle, including Facebook, Instagram, and YouTube); and all phone numbers/text numbers for Gorilla Axle.

Dealer and customer database and records for Gorilla Axle.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0138